
MASTER DATA SHEET

INORGANIC COPPER BASED FERTILISER. COPPER OXIDE m/m

Copper (Cu) total metal, water soluble (red copper oxide)  75,0 %

DESCRIPTION

FEATURES

PROPERTIES

DECLARED CONTENT

OXI-COPPER ROJO is a highly soluble solid deficiency corrector that can be assimilated by crops.
Its formulation in the form of cuprous oxide represents the most suitable form for the correction of
copper deficiencies in any mode of use.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

OXI-COPPER ROJO

75 WP

Cuprous oxide. 

Foliar application: Avoid treatment at hours of maximum sunshine. Take due precautions in cold and
humid areas and on some varieties of fruit trees, vines and other crops due to the phytotoxicity of copper.
Treatments should be repeated after heavy rainfall.  Do not mix with polysulphides, very acidic or very
basic substances. For further information, please contact our technical agronomic department.

www.dunya.es

DUNYA AGRONOMIC SOLUTIONS S.L. Pinseque (Zaragoza) España - Tel/WhatsApp :+34 876 00 95 74 - info@dunya.es

As it is a very fine product, due to its particle size, it has a high fixing power, penetrating and coating
the treated surface better than other forms of coppers.

COPPER acts as a catalyst for numerous enzymatic reactions, promoting nitrogen utilisation and
protein synthesis by the plant.  

 85,0 %
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PACKAGING

RECOMMENDED APPLICATION PER CROP

CROP Dosage/Application

Horticulture

200 g/hl

Ornamentals

Fruit and citrus trees

Olive tree

Vineyard

Citrus fruit
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OXI-COPPER ROJO

75 WP

200 g/hl

150-200 g/hl

200 g/hl

200 g/hl

150 g/hl

STANDARD PACKAGING PALET CONFIGURATION

5KgPACKAGING 500kg

Box

TAKING CARE OF AGRICULTURE,
WE ALSO TAKE CARE OF THE PLANET


